JULY 2025 CALENDAR
PORT BYRON FIRST UMC EVENTS & MEETINGS
CHURCH PHONE NUMBER: 309-848-4050
WEBSITE URL: www.firstumcpb.org
Church Office Email Address: portbyronfirstumc@gmail.com
Church Office Hours: 8:00 AM-Noon on Monday & Wednesday;
8:00-10:00AM on Thursday

Pastor Krey’s Cell #309-226-3327 Pastor Becky’s Cell #309-292-2287
Pastor Krey’s Sabbath is:
Pastor Becky’s Sabbath is: Friday
As with any schedule, changes occur. Please refer to the bulletin and weekly eblast announcements for updates.

Tuesday, July 1- Pastor Krey’s First Day!

Friday, July 4-Independence Day-Office Closed

Sunday, July 6-Pastor Krey’s First Sunday! Holy Communion and blessing of the Food Pantry Donations;
Outreach Communion is served after the worship service.

Sunday July 6-Friday July 11"-Sam, Kam, Evelyn, and Keira at East Bay Camp!

Wednesday, July 9-SUMMER BASH AT WHISPERING HILLS! Wednesday, July 9" from 5-7PM. Walking
tacos and hot dogs (for the kids) will be served. Sign-up sheets are in the fellowship hall for items
needed and to sign up to serve that night. Contact Sabra, Chad, Nancy, Rick or Deb Baker with
questions.

Wednesday, July 16" -Pulse with Pastor Becky 1-3 pm-A youth and young adult event (however you want to

define “young adult). Pastor Becky will have an open tab for the purchase of one item at Pulse. After you get

your item, come to the gazebo across Route 84 near the river to say “HI!”” and chat!

Sunday, July 20-Friday, July 25-Pastor Becky Chaplain at East Bay Camp!

Thursday, July 24"-United Women in Faith will meet at the church at 1:30pm and carpool to the Summit in
Bettendorf to visit Char Williams.

Sunday, July 27-Sunday, August 3- Pastor Krey Chaplain at East Bay Camp!


http://www.firstumcpb.org/

